
Team Nat. # Driver 1 Nat. Comments 
(Junior, etc) Driver 2 (Race 2) Nat. Licence # Car Divisi

on Group Class CEZ 
(yes 

GT2 Motorsport CZE 2 Libor Milota CZE Mercedes AMG GT3 D4 GT GT3 yes 1
Good-Speed Racing Team POL 14 Piotr Wira POL Mercedes AMG GT3 D4 GT GT3 yes 2

Trevor Racing SVK 16 Gregor Zsigo SVK BMW M4 GT3 D4 GT GT3 yes 3
Besagroup Vukovic Motorsport CHE 17 Franjo Kovac GER Victoria Fross GER ITC-1152351 Mercedes AMG GT4 D4 GT GT4 no 4

Lema Racing SLO 25 Sandi Jeram SLO Porsche Cayman GT4 D4 GT GT4 yes 5
MBB Racing AUT 68 Alexander Ober AUT Christian Wimberger AUT JA2204 Porsche Cayman GT4 D4 GT GT4 yes 6
PTT Racing POL 26 Igor Klaja POL Porsche 991 GT3 Cup D4 GT GTC yes 7

Basenhurt A&T Racing POL 34 Adam Rzepecki POL Porsche 911 GT3 Cup D4 GT GTC yes 8
GT Sports Technology CZE 84 Petr Brecka CZE Porsche 911 GT3 Cup D4 GT GTC yes 9

KR-Racing AUT 808 Denis Watt AUT TCM Porsche 992 GT3  Cup D4 GT GTC yes 10
MBB Racing AUT 78 Christian Wimberger AUT Alexander Ober AUT JA2299 Lamborghini Huracan GT3 D4 GT GTX no 11
MZR Racing AUT 810 Ralf Ott GER TCM KTM GTX D4 GT GTX no 12

Razoon AUT 819 Denis Liebl AUT TCM KTM GTX D4 GT GTX no 13
AMKK Verba Sport SRB 81 Radomir Durić SRB KTM X-BOW D5 yes 14

Kogelbauer Motorsport AUT 846 Bob Bau AUT TCM KTM X-BOW D5 yes 15
MZR Racing AUT 898 Max Grip AUT TCM KTM X-BOW D5 yes 16

Becker Racing CRO 3 Igor Tomljanović CRO G Renault Clio Cup IV D4 TWC TWC1 yes 1
Jiří Zbožínek CZE 11 Jiří Zbožínek CZE J Renault Clio Cup IV D4 TWC TWC1 yes 2
Lema Racing SLO 21 Miha Primozic SLO Renault Clio Cup IV D4 TWC TWC1 yes 3

Carpek Service CZE 22 Tomáš Pekař CZE Renault Clio Cup IV D4 TWC TWC1 yes 4
Carpek Service CZE 25 Tobias Poschik AUT J Renault Clio Cup IV D4 TWC TWC1 yes 5

AK Buzet Autosport CRO 55 Valter Nežič CRO G Renault Clio Cup IV D4 TWC TWC1 yes 6
AK Istra Racing Team Pazin CRO 69 Ivan Gustin CRO G Renault Clio Cup IV D4 TWC TWC1 yes 7

MSC Rottenegg AUT 72 Martin Fischer AUT Renault Clio Cup IV D4 TWC TWC1 yes 8
NNR Team Hungary HUN 95 Szabolcs Lantos HUN J Renault Clio Cup IV D4 TWC TWC1 yes 9

ASU Tempo Racing Team SRB 23 Ivan Mandić SRB Renault Clio Cup V D4 TWC TWC2 yes 10
Carpek Service CZE 51 Henrik Seibel GER J Renault Clio Cup V D4 TWC TWC2 no 11

AK Lamko SLO 88 Dejan Robida SLO Renault Clio Cup V D4 TWC TWC2 yes 12
Aries Racing SVK 79 Rudolf Beňo SVK Mazda MX5 Cup D4 TWC TWCX no 13

Basenhurt A&T Racing POL 2 Tomasz Rzepecki POL J / T VW Golf GTI TCR D4 TC TCR yes 1
AK Olimpija SLO 3 Robert Pravdič SLO T Audi RS3 LMS TCR D4 TC TCR yes 2

Fullinrace Academy CZE 14 Petr Čížek CZE Cupra Leon Competitión TCR D4 TC TCR yes 3
Lema Racing SLO 17 Grega Šimunović CRO T Cupra TCR D4 TC TCR yes 4

Steibel Motorsport GER 23 Sebastian Steibel GER T Cupra TCR D4 TC TCR no 5
ASK Vesnic SRB 31 Milovan Vesnić SRB T Audi RS3 LMS TCR D4 TC TCR yes 6

Aditis Racing SVK 38 Radim Adámek CZE Audi RS3 LMS TCR 2021 D4 TC TCR yes 7
Hyundai / Janik Motorsport CZE 68 Petr Semerád CZE J / T Hyundai i30N TCR D4 TC TCR yes 8
Hyundai / Janik Motorsport CZE 73 Václav Janík CZE T Hyundai i30N TCR D4 TC TCR yes 9

Auto Klub Dubrovnik CRO 74 Žarko Knego CRO Cupra Leon Competitión TCR D4 TC TCR yes 10
Aditis Racing CZE 97 Bartosz Groszek POL T Audi RS3 LMS TCR D4 TC TCR yes 11

GT2 Motorsport CZE 2 Libor Milota CZE Mercedes AMG GT3 D4 GT GT3 yes 1
Good-Speed Racing Team POL 14 Piotr Wira POL Mercedes AMG GT3 D4 GT GT3 yes 2

Trevor Racing SVK 16 Gregor Zsigo SVK Dennis Waszek CZE 22AS1355 BMW M4 GT3 D4 GT GT3 yes 3
Besagroup Vukovic Motorsport CHE 17 Franjo Kovac GER Victoria Fross GER ITC-1152351 Mercedes AMG GT4 D4 GT GT4 no 4

MBB Racing AUT 68 Christian Wimberger AUT Porsche Cayman GT4 D4 GT GT4 yes 5
Lema Racing SLO 99 Luca Panizzi ITA Predrag Šainović SLO 10550 Mercedes AMG GT4 D4 GT GT4 yes 6

Rounds 7&8 - Grobnik

FIA CEZ / TCR EASTERN EUROPE / ESET CUP Series 

FIA CEZ D4 GT, D5, ESET CUP SERIES
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PTT Racing POL 26 Igor Klaja POL Mateusz Lisowski POL BC0006 Porsche 991 GT3 Cup D4 GT GTC yes 7
GT Sports Technology CZE 84 Petr Brecka CZE Karel Neffe CZE 22AS01501 Porsche 911 GT3 Cup D4 GT GTC yes 8

MBB Racing AUT 78 Alexander Ober AUT Lamborghini Huracan GT3 D4 GT GTX no 9
MZR Racing AUT 810 Ralf Ott GER TCM KTM GTX D4 GT GTX no 10

Razoon AUT 819 Denis Liebl AUT TCM KTM GTX D4 GT GTX no 11
Lema Racing SLO 117 Grega Šimunović CRO Igor Tomljanović CRO 3082 Cupra TCR D4 TC TCR yes 12

Kogelbauer Motorsport AUT 846 Bob Bau AUT TCM KTM X-BOW D5 yes 13
MZR Racing AUT 898 Max Grip AUT TCM KTM X-BOW D5 yes 14

Eureka Competition ITA 1 Andrea Bodellini ITA PRO Tatuus T014 D2 F4 yes 1
Lema Racing SLO 5 Tommaso Lovati ITA J / T / PRO Tatuus T014 D2 F4 Trophy yes 2
MDR Events ITA 8 Giovanni Maschio ITA PRO Tatuus T014 D2 F4 yes 3

Mondiale Racing ITA 22 Andrea Raiconi ITA PRO Tatuus T014 D2 F4 yes 4
Team Zanatta ITA 26 Alberto Zanatta ITA PRO Tatuus T014 D2 F4 yes 5

Silvano Rangheri ITA 27 Silvano Rangheri ITA PRO Tatuus T014 D2 F4 yes 6
Dexters Motorsport ITA 64 Elia Galvanin ITA PRO Tatuus T014 D2 F4 yes 7

Trevor Racing SVK 68 Zénó Kovács HUN J Tatuus T421 D2 F4 yes 8
G Motorsport ITA 69 Salvatore Liotti ITA PRO Tatuus T014 D2 F4 yes 9

Valentino RT ITA 4 Valentino Carofano ITA FX2 D2 1
Franz Wöss Racing AUT 10 Luca Iannaccone ITA Dallara 308 Opel Spiess D2 F3 yes 2

Xmotors ITA 16 Denis Mezzacasa ITA FX2 D2 3
Gender Racing Team HUN 17 Nikolas Szabo SVK Dallara 313 Toyota D2 F3 yes 4

G Motorsport ITA 31 Francesco Galli ITA FX2 D2 5
Team Hoffmann Racing AUT 63 Benjamin Berta HUN Dallara 314 Toyota D2 F3 yes 6

NV Racing SRB 212 Paolo Brajnik SRB Dallara 320 D2 E2-2.0 yes 7

FIA CEZ D2 + FX2

FIA CEZ D2 (F4) + PRO SERIES 


